	MAY 2 9 2008 06-03-2008
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3/01) OMD NO. 0651-0011 exp. 5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 5220P407
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1	103506231 Trademarks. Please result
1. Name of conveying party: James P. Schneider	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	hed? Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	
Security Agreement Change	Country: USA
Execution Date: 05/28/2008 4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y No
A. Patent Application No. 12/129,67	70 B. Patent No.(\$)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Daniel E, Ovanezian	pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafma</u> Internal Address:	an LLP: 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3,41)\$40.00 Image: Construction of the state of the st
Street Address: <u>1279 Oakmead Parkway</u> City: <u>Sunnyvale</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>940</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the fore document	BOINOT USE THIS SPACE
	2 - 1
Benjamin A. Kimes, Reg. 50,870 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	Signature Date Date
MAIL STOP A DIRECTOR OF THE UN	e recorded with required cover sheet information to: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES NITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE , P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA VA 22313-1450
Atty Docket No. 5220P407 3695.1801	66/82/2003 MJAHA1 83008846 022666 11

-

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 5/29/2008 11:57:31 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/21 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4087208383 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-14

PATENT REEL: 021056 FRAME: 0282 BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR

Ø 004

p.15

SIS 754 3705 RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

MAY 2 9 2008

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: 5220.P407

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, <u>James P. Schneider</u>, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Red</u> <u>Hat</u>. Inc., a <u>Corporation</u> of <u>Delaware</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>1801 Varsity Drive</u>. <u>Haleioh, NC, 27606</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and is entitled <u>ASPECT SERVICES</u>, said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]

United States Patent Application Number 12/129,670 filed 05/29/2008

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reoxamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute

3695.1801/5220P407

Rev. 2/20/2007

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 5/29/2008 11:57:31 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/21 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4087208383 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-1453] 2015

<u>२</u> **।** -

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PATENT REEL: 021056 FRAME: 0283 May 28 08 07:20p

applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

i d t

Each Inventor: Pleas	e Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	
28 May , 20 02	3 and Kelning	
Date	Signature	
	Janjes P. Schneider	
	Printed/Typed Name	
	b'i	
	Assignment Document Return Address:	
	BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP	
	1279 Oakmead Parkway	
	Sunnyvale CA 94085-4040	
	(408) 720-8300	
3695.1801/5220P407	2 - Rev. 2/20/2007	
		016
PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 5/29/2008 11:57:31 PM [Eastern Daylight]	ime] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/21 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4087208383 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-14	

BEST AVAILABLE COP PATENT REEL: 021056 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 05/29/2008